Simply Better Connections NRGence™ Energy Intelligence Solutions
Specifi cations
Internal Battery Pack
BC24V9AH / BC36V9AH / BC48V9AH / BC72V9AH
ATEN International Co., Ltd.
3F., No.125, Sec. 2, Datung Rd., Sijhih District., New Taipei City 221, Taiwan
Phone: 886-2-8692-6789     Fax: 886-2-8692-6767
www.aten.com     E-mail: marketing@aten.com
Released:  02/2021 V1.0
© Copyright 2021 ATEN® International Co., Ltd.
ATEN and the ATEN logo are trademarks of ATEN International Co., Ltd.
All rights reserved. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Product information is subject to change without prior notice.
The ATEN UPS Internal Battery Pack comes with a hot-swap design, allowing uninterrupted operations during battery
replacement to ATEN UPS systems. It ensures stable power supply and offers easy installation, bringing users hassle-free
management to their power equipment.
BC24V9AH / BC36V9AH BC48V9AH BC72V9AH
BC24V9AH BC36V9AH BC48V9AH BC72V9AH
Electrical
Nominal Output Voltage 24V 36V 48V 72V
Battery
Battery Type Sealed Lead-Acid
Battery Size 9Ah
Battery Quantity 2 3 4 6
Physical Properties
Dimensions (L x W × H) 25.77 x 21.37 x 6.66 cm 25.77 x 21.37 x 6.66 cm 32.50 x 20.40 x 6.66 cm 47.60 x 20.40 x 6.66 cm
Weight 5.70 kg 8.10 kg 10.80 kg 15.90 kg
Color Black
Environmental
Temperature
(Operating / Storage)
Operating: 32 – 104 °F (0 – 40 °C)
Storage: -15 – 45 °C
Humidity
(Operating & Storage)
0 – 95%
Elevation
(Operating / Storage)
Operating: 0 – 10,000 ft (0 – 3,000 meter)
Storage: 0 – 50,000 ft (0 – 15,000 meter)